501996945 07/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Danisco A/S	04/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DuPont Nutrition Biosciences ApS	
Street Address:	Langebrogade 1	
City:	Copenhagen	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-1001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6924366
Patent Number:	6251626
Patent Number:	7544795
Application Number:	12825510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)407-7799

 Phone:
 2124077700

Email: ipdocketny@vedderprice.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Kowalski
Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway, 47th Floor
Address Line 2: Vedder Price, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Curtis Alicea

Total Attachments: 1

source=DupontNameChange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028608 FRAME: 0487 H \$160.00 6924

501996945



Danisco A/S Langebrogade 1 DK-1001 Copenhagen DENMARK Tel +45 3266 2000 Fax +45 3266 2175 www.danisco.com info@danisco.com

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Within Danisco A/S it has been decided that the company should change its name to:

DuPont Nutrition Biosciences ApS

after the company was acquired by E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company (a US incorporated company) on the 19th of May 2011.

The company will also be converted from an A/S type of company to an ApS type of company, however, the identity, registration number and capital structure will not change and the company will still be governed by the same Danish Company Act.

Copenhagen, 20 April 2012

Jørgen Rosenlund **Executive Board Member** Deborah Jo Wood

Executive Board Member

PATENT REEL: 028608 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 07/20/2012